
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1477
ANSWERED ON:29.07.2015
Institute for Gujarat
Fatepara Shri Devajibhai Govindbhai

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION to please to state:
a) Whether the Central Government has released any grants during the last two years for the Gujarat Urban Development Institute (GUDI) formed by the State Government of Gujarat to support the Municipal Corporations and Municipalities of the State for Capacity Building and if so, the details thereof;

b) The amount of grant released by the Central Government during the current financial year for the said institute;

c) Whether the Central Government has made any planning for the next financial year to give financial assistance to the above mentioned institute; and

d) If so, the details thereof?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOUSING & URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION
(SHRI BABUL SUPRIYO)

(a) & (b): No, Madam.

( c)&(d): No, Madam. No such proposal is under consideration in this Ministry.
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